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CHHABI LAL KAFLE69421631 ADDCATEGORY9143 KDevi L. Kafle

Bishnu Maya Kumal73745832 NEWLICENSE36-2-034-204 KTika Bahadur Kumal

Ram Kumar Das74315903 NEWLICENSE12593679 KSitai Das Tatma

Sujan  Lamichhane76692024 NEWLICENSE362029/449 KLaxuman  Lamichhane

Lila Sara Midhun Makim80551095 NEWLICENSE362014-539 KNir  Bahadur Midhun

Tirsana  Mahato82742536 NEWLICENSE362029/1800 KBal Ram Mahato

Suk Bahadur  Gurung85233777 NEWLICENSE9217 KNandalal  Gurung

DHAN BAHADUR KHADKA88559228 NEWLICENSE17689 K
KHUD BAHADUR
KHADKA

Ashma  poudel88831479 NEWLICENSE362018/42015 KLaxman Bahadur Poudel

Jyoti  Tiwari915421010 NEWLICENSE362029/1261 KGulab  Sharma

Fal Maya Mahato938968611 NEWLICENSE363027144 KKarna bahadur mahato

Indira  Mahato940218312 NEWLICENSE35765 KBuddhi ram mahato

Maya Silwal Pariyar953647313 NEWLICENSE362018-2487 KRamu Silwal Chhettri

PARVATI  RIJAL960442314 NEWLICENSE49140 KPawan Raj Sapkota

YAMKALA  SARMA971096715 NEWLICENSE34797 KTika  Bhusal

BHUMIKA  PAUDEL982739716 NEWLICENSE77-01-77-00866 KDurga Datta Paudel

NISHA  THAPA994149617 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-01368 K
SHER BAHADUR
THAPA

GOPAL  THAPA994767918 NEWLICENSE1191-588 KDil Bahadur  Thapa

PRAJWAL  DHENGA MAGAR1003792219 NEWLICENSE77-01-81-00269 KGoman Singh Dhenga

SUNITA  KOIRALA1004229920 NEWLICENSE362013/1516 KRam Chandara Bhandari

BISHNU MAYA GURUNG1007982321 NEWLICENSE47948 K
TOP BAHADUR
GURUNG

ANSHIKA  ADHIKARI1009602922 NEWLICENSE45-01-77-02204 KNain Bahadur Adhikari

RAMA  KAFLE1013720823 NEWLICENSE363018/283 KHari Prasad Kafle
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HARIKALA  PARIYAR1015357624 NEWLICENSE362016-4831 KNurman  Damai

AMRITA  DUMRE1019768825 NEWLICENSE42-02-78-04925 KTikaram  Dumre

SHAKUNTALA  PARAJULI1021243026 NEWLICENSE21382 KGunanidhi  Parajuli

PARBATI  GHARTI1021375827 NEWLICENSE362014/1313 KKebal Singh Thada

KUL CHANDRA MAHATO1021739928 NEWLICENSE53700 KKomali  Tharu

LIL BAHADUR  PARAJULI1025204629 NEWLICENSE20737 K
NAR BAHADUR
CHHETRI

KHUM KUMARI GIRI1025382330 NEWLICENSE20695 KKhima  Giri

KISORI  BAKBAL1025576631 NEWLICENSE3630241364 Ktek bahadur bakbal

KHEMRAJ  MAHATO1026287432 NEWLICENSE23624 KBaliram  Mahato

AMRITA THAPA SOTI1027066433 NEWLICENSE362018/5133 KDal Bahadur Soti

NARBADA  PAUDEL1030956034 NEWLICENSE351033/754 KDibyanath  Paudel

SOMIYA  MAHATO1032326435 NEWLICENSE36595 KHem Narayan Tharu

RUPA  GHIMIRE1034112236 NEWLICENSE391049/39 KTilak Ram Ghimire

ANJU  MALLA1035323737 NEWLICENSE77-01-77-05320 KMohan  Malla Thakuri

HEM LAL SHRESTHA1036813838 NEWLICENSE9062 KBishnu Kumar Shrestha

HIRA MAYA KC1037202039 NEWLICENSE362026/1730 KKrishna Bahadur kc

MANU  GURUNG1038258240 NEWLICENSE77-01-78-00445 KMakar Dhoj Gurung

BINA  LAMSAL1038529941 NEWLICENSE351025/6934 KBhimlal  Parajuli

PADAM BAHADUR SARKI1044320342 NEWLICENSE2715/82061 Kman Bahadur Sarki

SARITA  SHRESTHA1044480843 NEWLICENSE2/7112 KBaburam  Shrestha

PRATIMA  BHANDARI1044969044 NEWLICENSE363005-13 KTara Prasad Bhandari

GITA CHAPAGAI GHARTI1046019945 NEWLICENSE362014/219 KPRAKASH  GHARTI

DEVI  SOMAI1048403746 NEWLICENSE77-01-79-01135 KChandra Bir Somai

PRAMILA  KUNWAR1048464947 NEWLICENSE57371 KChet Narayan Kunwar

SIRJANA  TIWARI1049315548 NEWLICENSE353034/239 KHom Nath Adhikari

MENUKA  DAHAL1049507549 NEWLICENSE362018-5050 KSushil  Bhattarai

RESHAM KUMARI1049834450 NEWLICENSE363027/687 KYogman  Chaudhary
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LILA PANDEY KANDEL1050487951 NEWLICENSE49898 KKamal Chandra Kandel

HARI MAYA MAHATO1050787052 NEWLICENSE353038-320 KDhaniram  Mahato

JANUKA  PANDAY1051044553 NEWLICENSE437 KChhabi Kumar Mahatara

SABINA  GHIMIRE1051113654 NEWLICENSE362028/1793 KChandrakanta  Ghimire

AMBIKA SARU RANA1052067655 NEWLICENSE36-02-76-01099 K
Kesh Bahadur Rana
magar

SARASWOTI DUMRE1052247256 NEWLICENSE362016/335 KRukmagat  Bhusal

ANU  GHALAN1052257757 NEWLICENSE311023/73557 KSanjaya  Ghalan

ROSHNI  CHAPAGAIN1052259858 NEWLICENSE362016/6215 K
Prem Narayan
Chapagain

KUL BAHADUR LUNGELI1052261459 NEWLICENSE33976 KChandra Singh Lungeli

SHARMILA  NEPALI SARKI1052350460 NEWLICENSE77-01-77-03224 KKul Bahadur Sarki

YOJESH  MAHATO1052381961 NEWLICENSE363028/757 KKul Bahadur Mahato

CHOLAKANTA  BHATTARAI1052543562 NEWLICENSE16773 KBhim Lal Bhattarai

PUJA  THAPA GYALANG1052575763 NEWLICENSE433010/30 KBibek  Gyalang Magar

BISHNU KUMARI DHENGA1052577664 NEWLICENSE1033/198 K
NANDA BAHADUR
DHENGAMAGAR

AAKASH  KAFLE1052652265 NEWLICENSE362011~6419 KDirgha Narayan Kafle

NANDI  SARA MASARAGNI1052657466 NEWLICENSE363019/171 K
Hom Bahadur Phal
magar

MINA  SARU TAMANG1052708667 NEWLICENSE26-01-78-09099 KNar Bahadur Saru

BINITA  THAPA1052710668 NEWLICENSE77-01-76-04453 KNar Bahadur Saru

BIM MAYA SARU1052772969 NEWLICENSE77-01-82-03717 KPurna Sing Saru

LAXMI  SARU1052773870 NEWLICENSE77-01-81-04525 KPurna Sing Saru

KHIN MAYA RAI MAGAR1052775271 NEWLICENSE362019/747 KBam Bahadur Rai Magar

ISWARI BANSHI THAKURI1052783072 NEWLICENSE362019-328 KTikaram  Banshi Thakuri

CHANISARA  JHEDI1052834173 NEWLICENSE77-01-81-04777 KTek Bahadur Jhedi

SUMINA  TAMANG1053301574 NEWLICENSE77-01-76-04310 KBir Bahadur Tamang

ASHA  THANAIT1053376175 NEWLICENSE363032/170 KPrem Lal Chaudhary

BISHNU MAYA  KHANAL1053380876 NEWLICENSE44/044 K
DHARMADATTA
KHANAL

KRISHNA KUMARI BHUSAL1053390277 NEWLICENSE4546/060 KLila Ballav Bhusal
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ANJU  MAHATO1053465978 NEWLICENSE362016/3983 KChandrika  Chaudhary

KHUM MAYA WANTAKI1053505079 NEWLICENSE36-02-74-03218 K
Yam Bahadur Wantaki
Magar

TIL KUMARI GURUNG1053506780 NEWLICENSE2024/1678 KBir Prasad Gurung

SHASHMITA  RANA MAGAR1053536681 NEWLICENSE77-01-78-08224 KKarni  Rana Magar

ISMARIKA  KANDEL1053684082 NEWLICENSE77-01-81-04374 KLaxmikanta  Kandel

ASMITA  MAHATO1053819883 NEWLICENSE77-01-77-07104 Kmin raj mahato

CHUDAMANI  NEUPANE1053834784 NEWLICENSE23169 KRam Prasad Neupane

CHANDRAKALA1053855385 NEWLICENSE55901 KHimkanta  Dhungana

DEEPA  SUNAR1053944786 NEWLICENSE77-01-79-05641 KMadanlal  Sunar

PUJA KUMARI SHRESTHA1053944987 NEWLICENSE35-01-71-01555 KPadam Kumar Shrestha

ASMITA  DHITAL1053945588 NEWLICENSE36-02-74-06431 KRamchandra  Dhital

PABITRA  GURUNG1053959889 NEWLICENSE271060/99048 Ktamanga sing gurung

NETRA PRASAD THANET1054015490 NEWLICENSE362025/1699 KKoshi Ram Thanet

SHYAM KUMARI MAHATO1054018091 NEWLICENSE363018/389 KIndra Prasad Mahato

SARASWATI  BHURTEL1054023392 NEWLICENSE77-01-80-00049 KYam Prasad Bhurtel

AADITYA  MAHATO1054069093 NEWLICENSE77-01-82-07178 KRam Chandra Mahato

MINA  MAHATO1054099194 NEWLICENSE362015-472 KYam Narayan Mahato

MINA  KARKI1054108295 NEWLICENSE77-01-79-02449 KGanesh Bahadur Lama

LAXMI  MAHATO1054176096 NEWLICENSE77-01-78-00497 KRISHIRAM  THARU

AMBIKA POUDEL ADHIKARI1054211697 NEWLICENSE29521 KTika Ram Adhikari

SITA BHATTARAI GAUDEL1054216998 NEWLICENSE36071/07566 KBishnu Prasad Gaudel

PREETI  KUMAL1054220899 NEWLICENSE77-01-76-03812 Ksudarsan  kumal

LILA THARU MAHATO10543102100 NEWLICENSE363027/343 KYem Narayen Tharu

DAL KUMARI MAHATO10543126101 NEWLICENSE362017/1136 KSher Bahadur Mahato

GITA  PARAJULI KHANAL10543139102 NEWLICENSE8140 KRishi Ram Khanal

KRISHALA  BARAL10543490103 NEWLICENSE77-01-81-04616 KKrishna Prasad Baral

GYAN KUMARI MAHATO10544611104 NEWLICENSE362005/4561 KHari Prasad Mahato
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CHANDRAKALA  MAHATO10544665105 NEWLICENSE23563 KGangaram  Mahato

MUNA  MAHATO10544837106 NEWLICENSE36-02-76-01071 KDulamani Mahato Tharu

SABINA  POKHREL10545409107 NEWLICENSE36-02-74-02619 KGhanshyam  Pokhrel

JAMUNA  POUDEL10545496108 NEWLICENSE351025/5597 KPurna Chandra Sharma

PRABITA  RAJALI10545600109 NEWLICENSE362024/2691 KShailesh  Saru Magar

NAINA ARYAL KHANAL10545669110 NEWLICENSE20-162212 KKESHAV  KHANAL

RITIKA  BK10545753111 NEWLICENSE77-01-82-02765 KRabindra  BK

SOTIKA  BK10545784112 NEWLICENSE77-01-79-10031 KRabindra  BK

ASHA GHIMIRE ACHARYA10547280113 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-06762 KMadhu  Acharya

ANJILA  ALE10547284114 NEWLICENSE77-01-78-09950 KAananda  Ale

SHYAM KUMARI GAHA10547463115 NEWLICENSE363055/543 KKishan  Gaha

MUNA  GC10547610116 NEWLICENSE77-01-77-07535 KLaxman Gharti Chhetri

BINITA  NAGARKOTI10548426117 NEWLICENSE36-2-022/82 KMadhav  Nagarkoti

KAUSILA FEWALI MAGAR10548514118 NEWLICENSE362011/973 K
Hom Bahadur Pulami
Magar

USHA  GAUTAM10548838119 NEWLICENSE351006/1006 Kkhim lal gautam

SANTOSH  BHANDARI10549353120 NEWLICENSE362011-4591 Kkrishna prasad bhandari

DIPA RANA MIDHUN MAGAR10549452121 NEWLICENSE362021-557 KTikaram  Rana

REKHA KARKI SHARMA10549566122 NEWLICENSE36-02-74-06258 Kdanda Pani  Sharma

ANITA  GHIMIRE10549618123 NEWLICENSE353020/1791 Kshiva ram thapa

SUSMA  SOTI10549642124 NEWLICENSE6571/044 Kbiswo kanta soti

ANAMIKA  POUDEL10549691125 NEWLICENSE77-01-82-0238 K
Kamal Bahadur Poudel
chhetri

SHOVA  SHRESTHA10549772126 NEWLICENSE351008/1260 K
CHET BAHADUR
SHRESTHA

YAK NARAYAN NEUPANE10549899127 NEWLICENSE14390 KTulasi Ram Neupane

RUPA  MALLA10550050128 NEWLICENSE39-02-73-01539 K
Gun Bahadur Uchhai
thakuri

GANGA  BHATTARAI10550065129 NEWLICENSE8417 KKesab Raj sharma

NIR BAHADUR GHARTI10550129130 NEWLICENSE362014/105 KChandra Bahadur Gharti

BISHNUMAYA10550200131 NEWLICENSE433028/483 Kgun Bahadur Thapa
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DEVI MAYA OJHA NEUPANE10550553132 NEWLICENSE48115 Kkhem Raj Ojha
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